
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

Lewiston Bus Service 
 
 

Morning 

Stop No. Pick Up Point Time 

1 1325 Two Wells Road 7.28 

2 Dawkins Road (Corner Judd Road) 7.35 

3 Dawkins Road (Corner Pederick Road) 7.37 

4 132 Dawkins Road 7.39 

5 Dawkins Road (Corner St Cannizzaro Road) 7.40 

6 Dawkins Road (Corner St George Road) 7.41 

7 60 Dawkins Road 7.44 

8 Germantown Road (stop just before turning into Hayman Road) 7.47 

9 155 Hayman Road 7.50 

10 Hayman Road (Corner Bethesda Road) 7.52 

11 Hayman Road (Corner Lawrie Road) 7.54 

12 Hayman Road (Corner Pederick Road) 7.56 

13 138 Gawler Road 8.00 

14 50 Aunger Road 8.03 

15 Aunger Road (corner Dohnt Road) 8.05 

16 Aunger Road (corner Hayman Road) 8.07 

17 Aunger Road (before and after Dog Leg) 8.08 

18 3 Aunger Road 8.10 

19 Dawkins Road (corner Fletcher Road) 8.13 

20 Dawkins Road (opposite 268 Dawkins Road) 8.15 

21 Riverbanks College 8.30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

 

Lewiston Bus Service 
 
 

Afternoon 

Stop No. Pick Up Point Time 
1 Riverbanks College 3.25 

2 268 Dawkins Road 3.40 

3 Dawkins Road (corner Fletcher Road) 3.42 

4 3 Aunger Road 3.45 

5 Aunger Road (corner of Hayman Road before Dog Leg) 3.47 

6 Aunger Road (corner Dohnt Road) 3.49 

7 50 Aunger Road (745 sign) 3.51 

8 138 Gawler Road 3.54 

9 Hayman Road (Corner Pederick Road) 3.58 

10 Hayman Road (Corner Lawrie Road) 4.00 

11 Hayman Road (Corner Bethesda Road) 4.02 

12 155 Hayman Road 4.04 

13 Germantown Road (stop immediately after turning) 4.07 

14 60 Dawkins Road 4.10 

15 Dawkins Road (Corner St George Road) 4.13 

16 Dawkins Road (Corner St Cannizzaro Road) 4.14 

17 132 Dawkins Road 4.15 
18 Dawkins Road (Corner Pederick Road) 4.17 
19 Dawkins Road (Corner Judd Road) 4.19 

 
* Note: Thursday Departure is 2.30pm  

 
Timetable last updated January 2025 

 


